

MISC DJ 92/21
SHRI RAM CHANDER SHARMA
Vs.
SMT. CHANDRA MOHINI

18.04.2023

Present : Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Proxy counsel for the applicant.

Issue notice of the instant application to the respondent on filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services for **04.09.2023**.
Steps be taken within 15 days.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.04.2023