

MISC DJ 92/21
SHRI RAM CHANDER SHARMA
Vs.
SMT. CHANDRA MOHINI

04.09.2023

Present : Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Proxy counsel for the applicant.

As per the report of Process Server, process could not be served.

However, counsel for the applicant submits that the non-applicant has been served by way of speed post and undertakes to file the affidavit of service in this regard on or before the next date of hearing.

At request, put up along-with the connected matter on **05.12.2023**.

At this stage, affidavit of service of the non-applicant filed on behalf of the applicant. The same be taken on record.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.09.2023