

MISC DJ 130/23

RAM CHANDER SHARMA Vs. CHANDRA MOHINI

21.02.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Mother of non-applicant in person.

Let copy of application be supplied to non-applicant.

Reply, if any be filed with copy to the opposite party.

Put up for consideration on **18.07.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)

**Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/21.02.2024**