

MISC DJ 92/21
SHRI RAM CHANDER SHARMA
Vs.
SMT. CHANDRA MOHINI

29.08.2024

Present : Mr. Vipin Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for applicant.
Ms. Vimla Sharma and Ms. Vibha Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for non-applicant.

Reply to the instant application already filed on
behalf of the non-applicant. The same are taken on record.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **24.10.2024**
along-with the connected matters. Date given as per the
convenience of counsel for applicant.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.08.2024