

MISC DJ 92/21

SHRI RAM CHANDER SHARMA Vs. SMT. CHANDRA
MOHINI

14.01.2025

Present: Applicant in person.
 Ms. Vimla Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the non-
 applicant.

Adjournment sought by the applicant on the ground
that his Counsel is not available today as he is not well.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **30.04.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/14.01.2025