

MISC DJ 130/23
RAM CHANDER SHARMA
Vs.
CHANDRA MOHINI

30.04.2025

Present : Mr. K.L. Rajora, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
 None for non-applicant.

 Since none appeared on behalf of the non-applicant,
one last and final opportunity is granted to the non-applicant to
address arguments on the instant application.

 Put up for purpose fixed on **22.09.2025** along-with
connected matters.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.04.2025