

MISC DJ 92/21
SHRI RAM CHANDER SHARMA
Vs.
SMT. CHANDRA MOHINI

22.09.2025

Present : Mr. Vipin Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
None for non-applicant.

Since none appeared for the non-applicant, put up
for purpose fixed on **20.01.2026** along-with the connected
matters.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.09.2025